Page 1
© 2023 OmniOn Power Inc. All rights reserved. BFDB_8 load_OG Rev.1.0
Overview
The OmniOn Battery Distribution Fuse Bay (BDFB) or
Battery Distribution Circuit Breaker Bay (BDCBB)
serves as a secondary power distribution unit for -48V
DC power from the battery plant to the load
equipment. The H569 – 445 24” deep distribution bay

• No spacing restrictions on fuse and circuit breaker
protectors
ORDERING GUIDE
Page 2
© 2023 OmniOn Power Inc. All rights reserved. BFDB_8 load_OG Rev.1.0
Cabinet Drawings
OUTLINE DRAWING OF GROUP 101, (30” WIDE, 24” DEEP) 7 FT TALL CABINET
OUTLINE DRAWING OF GROUP 103, (34” WIDE, 24” DEEP) 7 FT TALL CABINET
Page 3
© 2023 OmniOn Power Inc. All rights reserved. BFDB_8 load_OG Rev.1.0
MISCELLANEOUS BDFB EQUIPMENT VIEWS
Page 4
© 2023 OmniOn Power Inc. All rights reserved. BFDB_8 load_OG Rev.1.0
Specifications
CAPACITY
Output Voltage -48VDC
Output Current per Load 800A
Load Complement 2, 4, 6 or 8
Distribution 20 – Position Panels for Bullet Style Protectors
Protectors
Bullet – Style Fuse Holders, TPS or TPL Fuses through 125A
Single – Pole LEL Bullet – Style Circuit Breakers through 100A
Two – Pole LEL Bullet – Style Circuit Breakers through 175A
Three – Pole LEL Bullet – Style Circuit Breakers through 250A
MECHANICAL
Width 30” (762mm) or 34”(864 mm)
Depth 24”(610mm)
Height 84” / 2134mm
Weight Est. 400lbs
Color Data Center Black
ENVIRONMENTAL
Operating Temperature Range 0°C to +40°C (32°F to 104°F)
AGENCY CERTIFICATIONS
UL Canada/US UL62368/UL1801
EMI/EMC CISPR class A conducted and radiated
Step 1: Select Distribution Bays
ORDERING CODE CABINET OPTIONS (SEE NOTES 1,2)
150046414 7’ high x 30” wide x 24” deep cabinet, (8) load, (8) 20 – pos panels, internal returns, meter
150044908 7’ high x 34” wide x 24” deep cabinet, (8) load, (8) 20 – pos panels, internal returns, meter
150050122 7’ high x 30” wide x 24” deep cabinet, (8) loads, (8) position panels, internal return, meter,
network gateway
150050154 7’ high x 34” wide x 24” deep cabinet, (8) loads, (8) position panels, internal return, meter,
network gateway
ORDERING CODE MISCELLANEOUS SPARE/REPLACEMENT PARTS
CC109172854 VIM1 Digital Meter Assembly
150047915 BDCBB Network Gateway kit for 30” wide cabinet
150050054 BDCBB Network Gateway kit for 34” wide cabinet
CC109172747 Alarm Termination Board
CC109172730 Panel LED Alarm Board
150046950 Top Cover Kit for Group 101 (30” wide) Cabinet
150046951 Top Cover Kit for Group 103 (34” wide) Cabinet
847135662 (4) ½ inch drop-in anchors (For Zones 0,1,2)
847135688 (4) 12mm cap bolts anchors (For Zones 0,1,2,3,4)
Note 1: Load shunt connections are accessible for either top or bottom cable entry without field modification.
Note 2: Six bus links are included with each cabinet. If unused in configuration they are shipped in hardware box for
field modifications.
Page 5
© 2023 OmniOn Power Inc. All rights reserved. BFDB_8 load_OG Rev.1.0
Step 2: Select Distribution Components
Bullet Style Load Circuit Breakers
ORDERING
CODE
AMPERAGE
CB POSITIONS
(POLES)
MIN. WIRE GAUGE
PHOTO
407998137 3 1 10

internal return bus)
TPS/TLS Fuses
ORDERING CODE AMPERAGE ORDERING CODE AMPERAGE PHOTO
406700567 3 406700658 40
406700583 5 406700674 50
406700591 6 406700682 60
406700609 10 406700690 70
406700617 15 CC408618020 80
406700625 20 CC408618037 90
406700633 25 CC408618045 100
406700641 30 CC408618061 125
402328926 0.18 Alarm Fuse
408548944
Bullet Fuse Holder, TFD-101-011-09 (Alarms on Blown Fuse or Fuse Head
Removal)
CC408617410 Bullet Fuse Holder, TFD-101-011-10 (Alarms on Blown Fuse Only)
Page 6
© 2023 OmniOn Power Inc. All rights reserved. BFDB_8 load_OG Rev.1.0
Notes
Page 7